HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is 

what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on  21/06/2025 BETWEEN 11:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 

WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES for recovery of Rs. 6,15,938/- (Rupees Six Lakhs 

Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Only) as on 17/05/2025 along with future interest 

and charges accrued w.e.f. 17/05/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1. JASHU BAVA 

SUNDHA (BORROWER) 2. KESHARBEN JASHU SUNDHA H542RLP0504530. The reserve price is 

fixed at Rs. 4,62,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Only) and the earnest money 

deposit will be Rs. 46,200/- (Rupees  Forty Six  Thousand Two Hundred Only), 10% of Reserve 

Price. 

Description of the immovable property: 

All that piece and parcel of the property being PLOT NO - 27, ADMEARING 111=63 SQUARE 

METERS SITUATED ON THE NON-AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSE  

BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO - 233/2, LYING IN THE SIM OF VILLAGE – KHAMBHARA,